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Days in
Stock

Source
Purchased?

Advertised Price
(Time of Sale)

Transaction
Price

Market Price at
100%

Front End Gross

Finance Gross

1 FORD FOCUS $ 9,000 | $ 8,479 | $ 9,900 $1,629 $859
2 2015 |NISSAN ROGUE 1 No No $ 15,900 | $ 15,900 | $ 15,900 $1,540 $1,165
3 2013 |NISSAN ALTIMA 35 No No $ 10,900 | $ 10,990 | $ 10,900 $932 $1,668
4 2011 |HYUNDAI SONATA 31 No No $ 10,000 | $ 9,450 | $ 10,000 $2,105 $1,130
5 2012  |HYUNDAI ELANTRA 1 No No $ 8,499 | $ 8,499 | $ 8,499 $1,404 $0
6 2014  |Chevrolet CRUZE 19 No No $ 10,990 | $ 10,990 | $ 10,990 $2,097 $977
7 [2016 |KIA OPTIMA 30 No No $ 15,500 | $ 14,978 | $ 15,500 $2,453 $1,739
8 [2014  |BUICK ENCLAVE 1 No No $ 23,500 | $ 23,500 | $ 23,500 $1,855 $1,104
9 [2017  |EEP RENEGADE 100 No No $ 19,000 | $ 18,806 | $ 21,000 $635 $0
10 2011 |KIA SORENTO 22 No No $ 12,500 | $ 11,094 | $ 12,000 $1,487 $680
11 2013 |Chevrolet MALIBU 21 No No $ 10,990 | $ 10,990 | $ 10,990 $1,019 $1,366
12 2014  |EEP COMPASS 7 No No $ 13,390 | $ 13,390 | $ 12,000 $476 $1,479
13 [2013  |EEP WRANGLER 20 No No $ 23,000 | $ 22,854 | $ 23,000 $3,132 $1,629
14 2010  |FORD 150 34 No No $ 24,500 | $ 24,500 | $ 23,000 $765 $799
15 [2014 _ |HONDA CIVIC 6 No No $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 $2,016 $1,349
16 [2015  |JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE 60 Yes No $ 26,000 | $ 25,850 | $ 27,000 $3,362 $0
17 [2014  ||EEP GRAND CHEROKEE 15 No No $ 29,000 | $ 29,000 | $ 29,000 $3,007 $880
18 [2012  |Chevrolet CRUZE 57 No No $ 8,500 | $ 8,500 | $ 9,200 $2,034 $1,263
19 [2014  |HYUNDAI VELOSTER 37 No No $ 12,490 | $ 12,490 | $ 12,500 $983 $847
20 [2014  |HYUNDAI ELANTRA 108 No No $ 9,900 | $ 9,900 | $ 10,000 $1,455 $78
21 [2017 _ |HYUNDAI tucson 84 No No $ 19,500 | $ 19,500 | $ 18,000 $886 $0
22 2017 |jeep RENEGADE 36 No No $ 22,900 | $ 22,900 | $ 23,000 $2,027 $838
23 [2014 _ |dodge journey 70 No No $ 14,990 | $ 14,990 | $ 13,500 $905 $856
24 2013 |nissan ROGUE 63 No No $ 11,890 | $ 11,890 | $ 11,000 $1,966 $1,017
25 [2015 _ |HYUNDAI santa fe 1 Yes No $ 19,500 | $ 18,382 19,500 $695 $533
26 2013 |EEP patriot 16 No No $ 12,990 | $ 12,990 | $ 13,000 $2,530 $1,140
27 2016 _ |HYUNDAI SONATA 8 No No $ 16,000 | $ 16,000 | $ 16,000 $981 $752
28 |2013 _ |HONDA CIVIC 65 No No $ 12,500 | $ 11,865 | $ 10,500 $798 $1,655
29 [2009  |HYUNDAI SONATA 13 No No $ 6,500 | $ 4,500 | $ 5,000 $629 $0
30 [2014  [ford fusion 68 No No $ 12,990 | $ 12,990 | $ 11,900 $553 $200
31 |2016  |jeep Cherokee 30 No No $ 18,765 | $ 18,765 | $ 19,000 $153 $2,109
32 2011 |jeep WRANGLER 50 No No $ 20,990 | $ 20,990 | $ 21,000 $1,718 $1,154
33 [2015  |HYUNDAI ELANTRA 79 No No $ 11,750 $ 11,750 | $ 10,750 $1,856 $1,076
34 2016 _ |honda crv 41 No No $ 22,990 | $ 22,990 | $ 23,000 $1,416 $2,252
35 2014 |KIA OPTIMA 1 No No $ 12,000 $ 10,990 $ 12,000 $149 $661
36 |2013  |chrysler 200 119 No No $ 9,000 $ 7,900 | $ 8,000 $654 $953
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Scoreboard

# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed

# of Traded Vehicles Retailed

% Retailed of Non-New Franchise

Total # Retail Units

Average Days to Sale

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)

Average Transaction Price

Average Market Price at 100%

Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction to Market
Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross

Average Finance Gross

PUVR

Total Gross (Units&PUVR)

34

44%

36

37.7

15,245

14,988

15,001

103%

100%

257

1,453

950

2,403
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86,511
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Scoreboard
Desk Manager

# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed

# of Traded Vehicles Retailed

% Retailed of Non-New Franchise
Total # Retail Units

Average Days to Sale

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction Price

Average Market Price at 100%
Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction to Market
Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross

Average Finance Gross

PUVR

Total Gross (Units&PUVR)

Totals

34

44%

36

37.7

15,245

14,988

15,001

103%

100%

257

1,453

950

2,403
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Scoreboard

Sales Consultant

# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed

# of Traded Vehicles Retailed

% Retailed of Non-New Franchise

Total # Retail Units

Average Days to Sale

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction Price

Average Market Price at 100%

Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)

Average Transaction to Market
Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross
Average Finance Gross

PUVR
Total Gross (Units&PUVR)

Totals
2 0
34 0
44% #DIV/0!
36 0
37.7 #DIV/0!
$ 15,245 #DIV/0!
$ 14,988 #DIV/0!
$ 15,001 #DIV/0!
103% #DIV/0!
100% #DIV/0!
$ 257 #DIV/0!
$ 1,453 #DIV/0!
$ 950 #DIV/0!
$ 2,403 #DIV/0!
$ 86,511 #DIV/0!
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Scoreboard
Finance Manager

# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed

# of Traded Vehicles Retailed

% Retailed of Non-New Franchise
Total # Retail Units

Average Days to Sale

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction Price

Average Market Price at 100%
Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction to Market
Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross

Average Finance Gross

PUVR

Total Gross (Units&PUVR)

Totals

34

44%

36

37.7

15,245

14,988

15,001

103%

100%
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1,453
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Scoreboard

CPO Totals

# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed

# of Traded Vehicles Retailed

34

Total # Retail Units

36

Average Days to Sale

37.7

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)

15,245

Average Transaction Price

14,988

Average Market Price at 100%

15,001

Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)

103%

Average Transaction to Market

100%

Average Transactional Discount

257

Average Front End Gross

1,453

Average Finance Gross

950

PUVR

2,403

Total Gross (Units&PUVR)
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A 36
#DIV/0! 37.7
#DIV/0!| $ 14,988
#DIV/0!| $ 14,988
#DIV/0!| $ 15,001
#DIV/0! 103%
#DIV/0! 100%
#DIV/0!| $ 257
#DIV/0!| $ 1,453
#DIV/0!| $ 950
#DIV/0!| $ 2,403
#DIV/0!] $ 86,511




Scoreboard

Same Brand as New Totals

# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed

# of Traded Vehicles Retailed

34

Total # Retail Units

36

Average Days to Sale

37.7

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)

15,245

Average Transaction Price

14,988

Average Market Price at 100%

15,001

Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)

103%

Average Transaction to Market

100%

Average Transactional Discount

257

Average Front End Gross

1,453

Average Finance Gross

950

PUVR

2,403

Total Gross (Units&PUVR)
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20| 16

44.3 29.4

$ 16,208 | $ 13,790
$ 15,945| $ 13,790
$ 15,987 | $ 13,768
103% 102%

100% 100%

$ 2631 $ 250
$ 1,480] $ 1,419
$ 7731 % 1,172
$ 2,252 1 % 2,592
$ 45,047 | $ 41,464
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Total

Days in Inventory Unit Sales Total Front Gross $ Total F&I Gross $ $ PUVR

0 - 30 Days 18 $27,253 $18,421 $2,537 50.00%

% of total unit sales

I IADA ACADEMY
]
[ ——

31 - 45 Days 6 $8,228 $7,534 $2,627 16.67%

46 - 60 Days 3 $7,115 $2,417 $3,177 8.33%

60 - 90 Days 6 $6,963 $4,804 $1,961 16.67%

90 Days and Over 8.33%

Total

$ PUVR result of adding Front Gross $$ and F&I Gross $$ divided by Number of sales
% of total unit sales result of dividing unit sales in age bucket by total unit sales



Purchases

Days in Inventory Unit Sales

0 - 30 Days

31 - 45 Days

46 - 60 Days

60 - 90 Days

90 Days and Over

Total

$ PUVR result of adding Front (
% of total unit sales result of di



Total Front Gross $ Total F&I Gross $ $ PUVR

$695 $533 $1,228
$0 $0 #DIV/0!
$3,362 $0 $3,362
$0 $0 #DIV/0!
$0 $0 #DIV/O!

Sross $$ and F&I Gross $$ divided by Number of sales
viding unit sales in age bucket by total unit sales
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% of total unit sales N_ADA
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50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%



Trade/Curbs

Days in Inventory Unit Sales Total Front Gross $

0 - 30 Days 17 $26,558

31 - 45 Days 6 $8,228

46 - 60 Days 2 $3,753

60 - 90 Days 6 $6,963

90 Days and Over $2,745

Total

$ PUVR result of adding Front Gross $$ and F&I Gro:
% of total unit sales result of dividing unit sales in ag



Total F&I Gross $ $ PUVR % of total unit sales
$17,887 $2,614 50.00%
$7,534 $2,627 17.65%
$2,417 $3,085 5.88%
$4,804 $1,961 17.65%
$1,031 $1,259 8.82%

5s $$ divided by Number of sales
e bucket by total unit sales
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