

Input Sheet

Desk Manager	Finance Manager	Sales Consultant
John Cocyk	Jaime Swope	Ron Felosky
Ryan Hildebrand	Zach Bodolosky	Don Haines
		Rick Sayne
		Harry Santichen
		Cody Custer
		Mike Pote
		Adam Gibson
		Jordan Bracken



Scoreboard	
# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed	2
# of Traded Vehicles Retailed	34
% Retailed of Non-New Franchise	44%
Total # Retail Units	36
Average Days to Sale	37.7
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 15,245
Average Transaction Price	\$ 14,988
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 15,001
Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)	103%
Average Transaction to Market	100%
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 257
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,453
Average Finance Gross	\$ 950
PUVR	\$ 2,403
Total Gross (Units&PUVR)	\$ 86,511



Scoreboard	
Desk Manager	Totals
# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed	2
# of Traded Vehicles Retailed	34
% Retailed of Non-New Franchise	44%
Total # Retail Units	36
Average Days to Sale	37.7
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 15,245
Average Transaction Price	\$ 14,988
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 15,001
Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)	103%
Average Transaction to Market	100%
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 257
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,453
Average Finance Gross	\$ 950
PUVR	\$ 2,403
Total Gross (Units&PUVR)	\$ 86,511

Scoreboard		
Sales Consultant	Totals	
# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed	2	0
# of Traded Vehicles Retailed	34	0
% Retailed of Non-New Franchise	44%	#DIV/0!
Total # Retail Units	36	0
Average Days to Sale	37.7	#DIV/0!
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 15,245	#DIV/0!
Average Transaction Price	\$ 14,988	#DIV/0!
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 15,001	#DIV/0!
Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)	103%	#DIV/0!
Average Transaction to Market	100%	#DIV/0!
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 257	#DIV/0!
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,453	#DIV/0!
Average Finance Gross	\$ 950	#DIV/0!
PUVR	\$ 2,403	#DIV/0!
Total Gross (Units&PUVR)	\$ 86,511	#DIV/0!

0	0
0	0
#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
0	0
#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!



Scoreboard	
Finance Manager	Totals
# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed	2
# of Traded Vehicles Retailed	34
% Retailed of Non-New Franchise	44%
Total # Retail Units	36
Average Days to Sale	37.7
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 15,245
Average Transaction Price	\$ 14,988
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 15,001
Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)	103%
Average Transaction to Market	100%
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 257
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,453
Average Finance Gross	\$ 950
PUVR	\$ 2,403
Total Gross (Units&PUVR)	\$ 86,511

0
0
#DIV/0!
0
#DIV/0!



Scoreboard	
CPO	Totals
# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed	2
# of Traded Vehicles Retailed	34
Total # Retail Units	36
Average Days to Sale	37.7
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 15,245
Average Transaction Price	\$ 14,988
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 15,001
Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)	103%
Average Transaction to Market	100%
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 257
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,453
Average Finance Gross	\$ 950
PUVR	\$ 2,403
Total Gross (Units&PUVR)	\$ 86,511

Yes	No
0	2
0	34
0	36
#DIV/0!	37.7
#DIV/0!	\$ 14,988
#DIV/0!	\$ 14,988
#DIV/0!	\$ 15,001
#DIV/0!	103%
#DIV/0!	100%
#DIV/0!	\$ 257
#DIV/0!	\$ 1,453
#DIV/0!	\$ 950
#DIV/0!	\$ 2,403
#DIV/0!	\$ 86,511



Scoreboard	
Same Brand as New	Totals
# of Purchased Vehicles Retailed	2
# of Traded Vehicles Retailed	34
Total # Retail Units	36
Average Days to Sale	37.7
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 15,245
Average Transaction Price	\$ 14,988
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 15,001
Average Price to Market (Time of Sale)	103%
Average Transaction to Market	100%
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 257
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,453
Average Finance Gross	\$ 950
PUVR	\$ 2,403
Total Gross (Units&PUVR)	\$ 86,511

Yes	No
2	0
18	16
20	16
44.3	29.4
\$ 16,208	\$ 13,790
\$ 15,945	\$ 13,790
\$ 15,987	\$ 13,768
103%	102%
100%	100%
\$ 263	\$ 250
\$ 1,480	\$ 1,419
\$ 773	\$ 1,172
\$ 2,252	\$ 2,592
\$ 45,047	\$ 41,464



Total					
Days in Inventory	Unit Sales	Total Front Gross \$	Total F&I Gross \$	\$ PUVR	% of total unit sales
0 - 30 Days	18	\$27,253	\$18,421	\$2,537	50.00%
31 - 45 Days	6	\$8,228	\$7,534	\$2,627	16.67%
46 - 60 Days	3	\$7,115	\$2,417	\$3,177	8.33%
60 - 90 Days	6	\$6,963	\$4,804	\$1,961	16.67%
90 Days and Over	3	\$2,745	\$1,031	\$1,259	8.33%
Total	36	\$52,304	\$34,207	\$2,403	100.0%



\$ PUVR result of adding Front Gross \$\$ and F&I Gross \$\$ divided by Number of sales
 % of total unit sales result of dividing unit sales in age bucket by total unit sales

Purchases	
Days in Inventory	Unit Sales
0 - 30 Days	1
31 - 45 Days	0
46 - 60 Days	1
60 - 90 Days	0
90 Days and Over	0
Total	2

\$ PUVR result of adding Front ()
 % of total unit sales result of di

Total Front Gross \$	Total F&I Gross \$	\$ PUVR
\$695	\$533	\$1,228
\$0	\$0	#DIV/0!
\$3,362	\$0	\$3,362
\$0	\$0	#DIV/0!
\$0	\$0	#DIV/0!
\$ 4,057	\$ 533	\$2,295

Gross \$\$ and F&I Gross \$\$ divided by Number of sales
 dividing unit sales in age bucket by total unit sales

% of total unit sales
50.00%
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.0%



Trade/Curbs		
Days in Inventory	Unit Sales	Total Front Gross \$
0 - 30 Days	17	\$26,558
31 - 45 Days	6	\$8,228
46 - 60 Days	2	\$3,753
60 - 90 Days	6	\$6,963
90 Days and Over	3	\$2,745
Total	34	\$48,247

\$ PUVR result of adding Front Gross \$\$ and F&I Gross
% of total unit sales result of dividing unit sales in ag



Total F&I Gross \$	\$ PUVR	% of total unit sales
\$17,887	\$2,614	50.00%
\$7,534	\$2,627	17.65%
\$2,417	\$3,085	5.88%
\$4,804	\$1,961	17.65%
\$1,031	\$1,259	8.82%
\$33,673	\$2,409	100.0%

ss \$\$ divided by Number of sales
e bucket by total unit sales

